
H:\Shared\0000Traci Genz\Legistar\PW Agenda- County Board\2020\Cty Bd 7-9th 2020 RES-    Photovol Lussier Center W-Chg 
Order.Docx 

2020 RES-120 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR JDR ENGINEERING 3 
FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC INSTALLATION DESIGN AT THE LUSSIER HERITAGE CENTER & 4 

LAKE FARM COUNTY PARK 5 
 6 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded an Agreement to JDR 7 
Engineering for Photovoltaic Installation Design at the Lussier Heritage Center & Lake Farm 8 
County Park, 3113 Lake Farm Road, Madison, Wisconsin, Public Works Proposal No. 318067.  9 
 10 
2019 RES-046 awarded the original Agreement in the amount of $55,000.00.  11 
 12 
The following change is requested: Change Order #1 - Add of $12,650.00 - Construction 13 
Administration.  Construction Administration was not included in the original scope of the RFP. 14 
 15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total add of $12,650.00 be 16 
approved to the Agreement for JDR Engineering to provide Construction Administration; and  17 
 18 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 19 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.  20 


